Advanced Steel Construction – Vol. 21 No. 3 (2025) 243–252
DOI:10.18057/IJASC.2025.21.3.6
243
SEISMIC BEHAVIOR AND RESIDUAL SEISMIC CAPACITY OF CORRODED
DOUBLE-STEEL-PLATE COMPOSITE SHEAR WALL
Jian Li 1, *, Bo-Kai Chen 1, Zhe Zhao 1, Gang Gao 2 and Yan Wang 1
1 School of Civil Engineering, Qingdao University of Technology, Qingdao, 266033, China
2 Yantai Jinjian Engineering Design Co, Ltd, Yantai, Shandong 264000, China

Design parameters of specimens
Test
specimen
Steel plate
thickness
（mm）
Concrete
strength
grade
Axial compres-
sion ratio
Corrosion
rates
（%）
FE-C1-0 5 C30 0.2 0
FE-C1-10 5 C30 0.2 10
FE-C1-15 5 C30 0.2 15
FE-C1-25 5 C30 0.2 25
FE-C2-0 7 C30 0.2 0
FE-C2-10 7 C30 0.2 10
FE-C2-15 7 C30 0.2 15
FE-C2-25 7 C30 0.2 25
FE-C3-0 9 C30 0.2 0
FE-C3-10 9 C30 0.2 10
FE-C3-15 9 C30 0.2 15
FE-C3-25 9 C30 0.2 25
Jian Li et al.  246
-15 -10 -5 0 5 10 15
-1000
-800

thickness
（mm）
Concrete
strength
grade
Axial compres-
sion ratio
Corrosion
rates
（%）
FE-C1-0 5 C30 0.2 0
FE-C1-10 5 C30 0.2 10
FE-C1-15 5 C30 0.2 15
FE-C1-25 5 C30 0.2 25
FE-E1-0 5 C40 0.4 0
FE-E1-10 5 C40 0.4 10
FE-E1-15 5 C40 0.4 15
FE-E1-25 5 C40 0.4 25
FE-E2-0 5 C50 0.2 0
FE-C3-10 9 C30 0.2 10
FE-C3-15 9 C30 0.2 15
FE-C3-25 9 C30 0.2 25

thickness
（mm）
Concrete
strength
grade
Axial compres-
sion ratio
Corrosion
rates
（%）
FE-C1-0 5 C30 0.2 0
FE-C1-10 5 C30 0.2 10
FE-C1-15 5 C30 0.2 15
FE-C1-25 5 C30 0.2 25
FE-F1-0 5 C30 0.4 0
FE-F1-10 5 C30 0.4 10
FE-F1-15 5 C30 0.4 15
FE-F1-25 5 C30 0.4 25
FE-F2-0 5 C30 0.6 0
FE-F2-10 5 C30 0.6 15
FE-F2-15 5 C30 0.6 15
FE-F2-25 5 C30 0.6 25
-15 -10 -5 0 5 10 15
-1000
-800
-600